00-28-00	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Docket No.:	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bevan Beames (111) 4 (APR 2 7 2004 8)	Name: GATEWAY DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
4 10 10	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked Uyes W	Street Address: Hong Knog, 1301 Bank of America Tower, 12
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Hardcourt Road Country: Central Hong Kong
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	realization and realization an
Other	05-03-2004
Execution Date: August 5, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	102735914
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ition date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s): D466,543	
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: David V. Ayres, Reg. No. 46,529	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP	X Enclosed
Street Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: KANSAS CITY State MO Zip 64108	Deposit account number: 19-0522 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and porrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
David V. Ayres Name of Person Signing	
David V. Ayres Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450	
P.O. BOX 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Incommention Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.,	
20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork 0/2004 DEVRHE 00000114 D466543	Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503
,	

04/30

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 015271 FRAME: 0560

To the conorable sissioner of Patents and Tratemarks. Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof. Docket No.:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Bevan Beames 8.6 S	Name: GATEWAY DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached yes	Street Address: 5 South Terrace	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City Blyth State South Australia ZIP 5462	
X Assignment ☐ Merger AUS 0 8 2000		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name \	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no	
Other	08 (13 - /2003)	
Execution Date: August 5, 2003		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	102522911	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s): D466,543		
	-	
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes Ⅺ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
document should be mailed:		
Name: KAMERON D. KELLY, Reg. No. 44,181	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP	☒ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400		
City: KANSAS CITY State MO Zip 64108	Deposit account number: 19-0522 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Gocument.		
KAMERON D. KELLY Name of Person Signing Signature	Date August 6, 2003	
<u> </u>	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	
ØMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detac	ch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
/12/2003 DBYRNE 00000051 D466543 Commissioner of Patents		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services FG: 8021		
time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed	to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments rk Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C., Reduction Project. (0651-0011) Washington, D.C. 20503	

PATENT REEL: 015271 FRAME: 0561 ١

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bevan Beames, of 5 South Terrace, Blyth, South Australia, am the owner of United States Patent No. D466,543, issued December 3, 2002, and entitled SUNGLASSES; and

WHEREAS, Gateway Distribution Limited, a company having its principal place CRAWLEY, UK RHIOTRR of business at TONGLE TREES, GREEN LANE, WORTH A, is desirous of acquiring all interests in, to and under said patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Bevan Beames, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Gateway Distribution Limited the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- said invention as fully set forth and described in said patent; (a)
- (b) said patent, together with the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement of said patent; and
 - (c) any and all reissues of said patent.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Gateway Distribution Limited for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of said patent, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patent any reissues thereof in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 5/8/03

REEL: 015271 FRAME: 0562